\$90 ON 1210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	· =···· y	Execution Date	
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	FORMERLY The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.	07/19/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mel Bernie and Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 3000 W. Empire Avenue	
City: Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210421	1928
Registration Number:	1442024	ALEX NICOLE
Registration Number:	1788084	1928 JEWELRY COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)473-0906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 268-7081

Email: mgelfand@grglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Marvin Gelfand, Esq.

Address Line 1: 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60790.900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin Gelfand, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0750

900054302

Signature:	/Marvin Gelfand, Esq./			
Date:	07/27/2006			
source=Release of Trademark and Patent a source=Release of Trademark and Patent a	source=Release of Trademark and Patent and Security Agreement_5#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark and Patent and Security Agreement_5#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark and Patent and Security Agreement_5#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark and Patent and Security Agreement_5#page4.tif			

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July \mathcal{H} , 2006, made by The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. ("CIT"), with offices located at 300 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90071.

WHEREAS, CIT and Mel Bernie and Company, Inc., (the "Borrower") were parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 28, 1997 (the "Loan and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which CIT made certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") to the Borrower.

WHEREAS, as partial security for the Borrower's Obligations, as that term is used herein and is defined in the Loan and Security Agreement, the Borrower has executed a certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (the "Trademark and Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of July 28, 1997, pursuant to which the Borrower granted a security interest in and to the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, as that term is used herein and is defined in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement and a patent recordation form were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1622/0496;

WHEREAS, the Obligations have been fully satisfied and, therefore, the Borrower has requested that CIT release its security interest in the Collateral listed on Schedules A attached hereto and reassign the same to Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- CIT hereby releases its security interest in CIT's rights, title and interest, in and to the Collateral listed on Schedules A attached hereto, as such rights, title and interest are granted in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.
- CIT hereby resigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by CIT, all of CIT's rights, title and interest, in and to the Collateral, as such rights, title and interest are granted in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement.

124891 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003356 FRAME: 0752

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT has caused this Release of Trademark and Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., successor by merger to The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc.

By:

Name:

Stove Ogus

Title:

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FOR Angelia
COUNTY OF THE CO
on July 19th, 2006 before me, N, nett Hernandez Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer)
(here insert name and title of thé officer)
personally appeared Steve OGUS
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
he person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.
NITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Nmett Hemandez

124891_1

NINETT HERNANDEZ
Commission # 1670627
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 27, 2010

(Seal)

SCHEDULE A (continued)

19	Serial #: 74225169 Filing Dt: 11/25/1991 Mark: SINGLES BY 1928	Reg #: 1806718	Reg. Dt: 11/23/1993
20	Serial #: 74238859 Filing Dt: 01/21/1992 Mark: VICTORIAN SENTIMENTS	Reg #: 1783396	Reg. Dt: 07/20/1993
21	Serial #: 74247588 Filing Dt: 02/19/1992 Mark: CIRCA 1900	Reg #: 1849227	Reg. Dt: 08/09/1994
22	Serial #: 74259338 Filing Dt: 03/26/1992 Mark: THE COLLECTOR'S BOUTIQUE	Reg #: 1808632	Reg. Dt: 11/30/1993
23	Serial #: 74281797 Filing Dt: 06/05/1992 Mark: COLLECT A BEAR BY 1928	Reg #: 1850304	Reg. Dt: 08/16/1994
24	Serial #: 74299822 Filing Dt: 07/31/1992 Mark: AURORA R.S.V.P.	Reg #: 1811513	Reg. Dt: 12/14/1993
25	Serial #: 74323507 Filing Dt: 10/19/1992 Mark: FUME	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
26	Serial #: 74339735 Filing Dt: 12/14/1992 Mark: 1928 JEWELRY COMPANY	Reg #: <u>1788084</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/17/1993
27	Serial #: 74349379 Filing Dt: 01/19/1993 Mark: 28 II	Reg #: 1832138	Reg. Dt: 04/19/1994
28	Serial #: 74349380 Filing Dt: 01/19/1993 Mark: 28 1/2	Reg #: 1841305	Reg. Dt: 06/21/1994
29	Serial #: 74395011 Filing Dt: 05/24/1993 Mark: ANTIQUITIES COUTURE	Reg #: 1886609	Reg. Dt: 03/28/1995
30	Serial #: 74432092 Filing Dt: 09/07/1993 Mark: 1928 TIMEPIECES	Reg #: 1892069	Reg. Dt: 05/02/1995
31	Serial #: 74432241 Filing Dt: 09/03/1993 Mark: WORLDLY TREASURES BY 1928	Reg #: 1881417	Reg. Dt: 02/28/1995
32	Serial #: 74485067 Filing Dt: 02/01/1994 Mark: AURORA	Reg #: 1926407	Reg. Dt: 10/10/1995
33	Serial #: 74524937 Filing Dt: 05/16/1994 Mark: THE COLLECTOR'S BOUTIQUE	Reg #: 1936141	Reg. Dt: 11/14/1995
34	Serial #: 74699939 Filing Dt: 07/11/1995 Mark: MEMORIES 1900	Reg #: 1993102	Reg. Dt: 08/13/1996
35	Serial #: 75069193 Filing Dt: 03/08/1996	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
36	Mark: JUST FOR HER Serial #: 75071118 Filing Dt: 03/12/1996	Dog #: 2102102	Por Ph. 00/20/1007
	Mark: JUST FOR ME	Reg #: 2102192	Reg. Dt: 09/30/1997
37	Serial #: 75073271 Filing Dt: 03/15/1996 Mark: BIBLICAL INSPIRATIONS	Reg #: 2105910	Reg. Dt: 10/14/1997
38	Serial #: 75089520 Filing Dt: 04/17/1996 Mark: SWEET NOTHINGS	Reg #: 2030398	Reg. Dt: 01/14/1997

SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 73194458 Filing Dt: 11/24/1978 Mark: 1928 JEWELRY COMPANY	Reg #: 1148141	Reg. Dt: 03/03/1981
2	Serial #: 73247090 Filing Dt: 01/21/1980 Mark: 28'S KIDS	Reg #: 1194686	Reg. Dt: 05/04/1982
3	Serial #: 73292074 Filing Dt: 01/07/1981 Mark: 1928	Reg #: 1254216	Reg. Dt: 10/18/1983
4	Serial #: 73312874 Filing Dt: 06/02/1981 Mark: 1928	Reg #: 1210421	Reg. Dt: 09/28/1982
5	Serial #: 73624602 Filing Dt: 10/08/1986 Mark: ALEX NICOLE	Reg #: 1442024	Reg. Dt: 06/09/1987
6	Serial #: 73630918 Filing Dt: 11/17/1986 Mark: LOREE	Reg #: <u>1449587</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/28/1987
7	Serial #: 73684887 Filing Dt: 09/18/1987 Mark: LOREE' SCARF CLIP	Reg #: 1489471	Reg. Dt: 05/24/1988
8	Serial #: 73730370 Filing Dt: 05/23/1988 Mark: CLIPON	Reg #: 1522559	Reg. Dt: 01/31/1989
9	Serial #: 73757964 Filing Dt: 10/17/1988 Mark: CUSHION CLIP	Reg #: 1547285	Reg. Dt: 07/11/1989
10	Serial #: 73768970 Filing Dt: 12/12/1988 Mark: JASMINE	Reg #: 1556752	Reg. Dt: 09/19/1989
11	Serial #: 73783840 Filing Dt: 03/01/1989 Mark: AVA	Reg #: 1568243	Reg. Dt: 11/28/1989
12	Serial #: 73802865 Filing Dt: 05/26/1989 Mark: AVA BY 1928	Reg #: 1578920	Reg. Dt: 01/23/1990
13	Serial #: 73837887 Filing Dt: 11/13/1989 Mark: LOREE KIDS	Reg #: 1609022	Reg. Dt: 08/07/1990
14	Serial #: 74032486 Filing Dt: 02/26/1990 Mark: LOREE COUTURIER	Reg #: 1709316	Reg. Dt: 08/18/1992
15	Serial #: 74049031 Filing Dt: 04/16/1990 Mark: VICTORIAN MEMORIES	Reg #: 1670795	Reg. Dt: 12/31/1991
16	Serial #: 74159634 Filing Dt: 04/22/1991 Mark: 1928 WATCH COMPANY	Reg #: 1701687	Reg. Dt: 07/21/1992
17	Serial #: 74174224 Filing Dt: 06/10/1991 Mark: SENTIMENTS	Reg #: 1691406	Reg. Dt: 06/09/1992
18	Serial #: 74189261 Filing Dt: 07/29/1991 Mark: TOPPINGS	Reg #: 1760656	Reg. Dt: 03/23/1993

SCHEDULE A (continued)

Serial #: 73624602

Filing Dt: 10/08/1986 Registrant: MEL BERNIE AND COMPANY, INC.

Reg #: 1442024

Reg. Dt: 06/09/1987

Mark: ALEX NICOLE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/27/2006